NO

reap| PART NO. PART NAME

* THESE COMPONENTS ARE LOCATED IN THE FLUID CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, ITEM @

* % THESE COMPONENTS ARE LOCATED IN THE CYLINDER/PISTON GROUP, ITEM @
* % %k THESE COMPONENTS ARE LOCATED IN THE ATTACHING GROUP, ITEM

1 5271957 [ POWER END ASSEMBLY:

1 5268119 | FLUID CYLINDER ASSEMBLY:

3 5268134 | CYLINDER/PISTON GROUP:

1 5268138 | ATTACHING GROUP:

1 5268145 [ CARTON/MANUAL GROUP:

—

5257262 | FLUID CYLINDER:

5255419 | DISC VALVE ASSY:

1283530 | VALVE COVER:

1181154 0-RING: 23" 0D X .125 NOM., BUNA-N

1247716 | VALVE COVER CLAMP:

1248372 [ STUD: 4-13 UNC-2A X 4.0 LG.

1121511 HEX NUT: Y%-13

P5@1267 | PLUG: HH 1/8-27

1177202 | CAPLUG: INT 175 (NOT SHOWN)

O R S S S R S S S

1105121 PLUG: 2" STD BLACK PIPE

1177205 [ CAPLUG: INT 44 (NOT SHOWN)

1267586 | CYLINDER: 23" 1D, CERAMIC

A91663 CUP HOLDER:

1279676 | CYLINDER GASKET:

ABB16 PLUNGER NUT:

1101176 0-RING: %" 0D X .@83 NOM., BUNA-N

8309 SPECIAL HEX NUT: %-13

5260221 | PISTON CUPs= 2%"DIA, CARBOX NITRILE & FABRIC

1216753 | WASHER:

1283531 [ CYLINDER COVER:

1121513 HEX NUT: %5-11

WOl WlWw|lWw|lWwlw|lw|loO|lw|lw|IN|lwIN|IA>MO|lO|lW|lw|lw]|oO

1177476 | O-RING: 3%" 0D X .125 NOM., BUNA-N

—

1187039 [ PETCOCK: (NOT SHOWN)

1248349 [ STUD: %-11 UNC-2A X 9.50 LG. (NS)

5251859 | STUD: %-11 UNC-2A X 12.25 LG.

BEEEEEEEREREEEEEEEEEEEEEPEERE @EHELEE

Wl o~

ABB392 CYLINDER HEAD CLAMP:

NOTES:
1 TOROUE FASTENERS PER FMC ENGR SPEC AS-22
2 TEST PUMP PER FMC ENCR SPEC AS-15
3 STAMP NAMEPLATE PER FMC ENGR SPEC AS-21
4 PAINT PUMP PER FMC ENGR SPEC CP-20

This drewing 1s the property of

FMC Corporation, and may not FMC Corporation
be used, reproduced, published, Fluid Control Division
2825 W. Washington Box 1377

or disclosed to others, without Stephenville, Texas 76401
express authorization FMC Corp.

Unless Otherwise Specified:

PUMP ASSEMBLY

L11220, W/2%" NPT X 1Y%4" NPT FLUID
END, CARBOX. NITRILE & FABRIC PISTON

Fimish 125 RMS

All dinensions are in inches & DISC VALVE ASSEMBLIES
RELEASED FOR PRODBUCTIONDRAWN| SJK [p3-11-98 |SCALE: NONE
ECN DATE
I | REV & DIGITIZED |amese| suk o319 CKD. | BKM [#3-13-98 [SIZE _ DRAWING NO.
REV WAS ECN|BY | DATE L1 ?3-08-79 [aPPD. | RMc [93-17-98| D S 60606

SYANUINUIS




T R N SR R S I S

NO

ITEM || | PART N PART NAME
(D || 1 | 5271957 | POWER END ASSEMBLY:

(@) || 1 | 5268119 |FLUID CYLINDER ASSEMBLY:

(3) || 3 | 5268134 | CYLINDER/PISTON GROUP:

(4) || 1 | 5268138 | ATTACHING GROUP:

(5) || 1 | 5288145 | CARTON/MANUAL GROUP:

(6)|| 1 | 5257262 | FLUID CYLINDER:

(7) || & | 5255419 |DISC VALVE ASSY:

3 | 1283530 | VALVE COVER:

(9) || 3 | 1181154 |0-RING: 23" OD X .125 NOM., BUNA-N
3 | 1247716 | vALVE COVER CLAMP:

(D) || & | 1248372 | STUD: %4-13 UNC-2A X 4.0 LG.

@ 6 | 1121511 | HEX NUT: %-13

(3) || 4 | Ps@1267 |PLUGE HH 1/8-27

2 | 1177202 | CAPLUG: INT 175 (NOT SHOWN)

(5 || 3 | 105121 |PLUG: 2* STD BLACK PIPE

2 | 1177205 | CAPLUG: INT 44 (NOT SHOWN)

(7) || 3 | 1267586 | CYLINDER: 2% ID, CERAMIC

3 | A91663 | CUP HOLDER:

6 | 1279676 | CYLINDER GASKET:

3 | nsols PLUNGER NUT:

@D || 3 | 101176 | 0-RING: %' 0D X .063 NOM., BUNA-N
@) | 3 | 8309 SPECIAL HEX NUT: %4-13

@ 3 5260221 | PISTON CUPs 23%"DIA, CARBOX NITRILE & FABRIC
3 | 1216753 | WASHER:

@9 || 3 | 1283531 |CYLINDER COVER:

8 | 1121513 | HEX NUT: %-11

@7) || 3 | 1177476 | 0-RING: 3% 0D X .125 NOM., BUNA-N
1 | 1187839 | PETCOCK: (NDT SHOWN)

2 | 1248349 | STUD: %-11 UNC-2A X 9.58 LG. (NS)
6 | 5251859 | STUD: %-11 UNC-2A X 12.25 LG.
G || 3 | 480392 | CYLINDER HEAD CLAMP:




i
S e I
Tl
——— L
_ | |
L J
f
L
19
28
27)
22

1mem|| 4%-| PART N PART NAME
(D || 1 | 5257898 | POWER FRAME:
MA@ || 1 | Poi3120 |Pinion sHaFT:
() || 1 | 1285094 | ECCENTIRC GEAR ASSEMBLY:
(4) || 3 | 5266814 | CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY:
(5) || 2 | 1248369 | ECCENTRIC BEARING CAP:
A (6) || 1 | Ps@saes |BackcovER:
(@) || 2 | 1177473 | BEARING CONE: 2.25 1D, TIM *39581
2 | 1177474 | BEARING CUP: 4.437 0D, TIM #39520
/N[ || 2 | Pon17a6 | BEARING: SPHERICAL ROLLER
2 | 5257338 | PINION BEARING CAP:
(D) || 2 | 5257339 | OIL SEAL: PINION SHAFT
@2 | 1 | As054 oI CAP:
@ 3 | ag1014 | WRIST PIN:
2 | A91674 | GASKET: PINION CAP
(5 || 2 | A91675 | GASKET: BEARING CAP
A I | P508966 | GASKET: BACKCOVER
A (7) || 10 | 1188854 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: %-13 X I'LG.
A 22| 1166982 |HEX HD. CAP SCREW: %4-13 X 3" LG.
2 | 1108804 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: %4-20 X %' LG.
2 | 1104349 | KEY: %' SO. X 24" LG.
N @D || 1 | 3269460 | PLUG: PIPE, %" NPT, POLY (NS)
A @) || 9 | 1177489 |oIL SEAL: PLUNGER ROD
@3 || & | 1182554 |SET SCREW: %e-18 X %' LG.. SOC. HD.
2 | 1187848 | PLUG: Y4’ PIPE, MAG.
@ 6 | 1252595 | SHIM:
3 | 1252939 | CROSSHEAD ASSEMBLY:
@) || 3 | 1266323 | PACKING NUT:
A 3 | 3268363 | SEAL HOLDER:
A 6 | P50BE75 | BEARING: CONNECTING ROD
A 3 | 3268418 | GASKET: SEAL HOLDER
@D || 1 | 5260567 | INSPECTION PLATE:
B2 || 1 | 5277981 | NAMEPLATE:
(3 || 2 [ 1187413 |SELF-TAPPING SCREW: #4 X %' LG.
A 1 | 3269461 |PLUG: PIPE, 13" NPT POLY (NS)
A| G || 2 | 3226718 |0-RING: 5,50 0D X .12, BUNA-N
NOTES:

1 TORQUE FASTENERS

A2

PER FMC ENGR SPEC AS-22

ITEMS 21 AND 34 TO BE INSTALLED AFTER TESTING,
AND BEFORE CLEANING AND PAINTING

This drewing 1s the property of
FMC Corporation, and may not
be used, reproduced, published,

FMC Corporotion
Fluid Control Division
2825 W. Woshington Box 1377

I REVISE GRAPHICS |seesesz| JMW|p2-08-01 or d;gclose: to omey;wcgou: Stephenville, Texas 76401

H |REV BOM & GRAPHICS |sonssac| JMW|iz-g7-gg|  **Pro% ovthemizatien ore:

G REV BOM ITEM 29 l|sonssss| SJK|p5-17-pp| ~ Uniess Otherwise Specified:

F REV_BOM BKM|pe-29-99) POWER END ASSEMBLY

c REV BOM [ F/L11, DOUBLE EXTENDED

D REVISED BOM BKM|@3-22-97] Fimsh 125 RMS

C REVISE BOM 13847| cra|1-17-95 AUl meraiens are 10 rches

B |REV CASE GRAPHICS |i252d suk|oi-i3-95 HELE@?ED FOR PRBE?EUDN DRAWN| CHJ [1@-21-94 |SCALE: NONE

A |REVISED 8 DIGITIZED lizz6t|cHilio-21-94 CKD. | SL 1@-27-94 [S1ZE|__ DRAWING NO.
REV was ECN|BY | DATE L1 L1 APPD. | RMc [19-29-94] D 2 /195 /

5271957 |




PP P

>

P>

NO

ITEM || | PART NO. PART NAME
(D) || 1 | 5257898 | PoWER FRAME:

@) || 1 | Ps13120 |PINION SHAFT:

(3) || 1 | 1285094 | ECCENTIRC GEAR ASSEMBLY:

(4) || 3 | 5266814 | CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY:

(5) || 2 | 1248369 | ECCENTRIC BEARING CaP:

(6) || 1 | Ps@saes |BackcovER:

(@) || 2 | 1177473 | BEARING CONE: 2.25 1D, TIM *39581
2 | 1177474 | BEARING CUP: 4.437 0D, TIM #39520
(3) || 2 | P511746 |BEARING: SPHERICAL ROLLER

2 | 5257338 | PINION BEARING CAP:

(D) || 2 | 5257339 | OIL SEAL: PINION SHAFT

@2 | 1 | Ases4 oI cap:

@ 3 | a9to14 | WRIST PIN:

2 | A91674 | GASKET: PINION CAP

(9 || 2 | A91675 | GASKET: BEARING CAP

I | P508966 | GASKET: BACKCDVER

(7) || 10 | 1108654 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: %-13 X I'LG.
22| 1166982 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: 4-13 X 3" LG.
2 | 1100804 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: %4-20 X %' LG.
2 | 1104349 | KEY: %' SO. X 2" LG.

@D || 1 | 3289460 | PLUG: PIPE, %" NPT, POLY (NS)

@2 || 9 | 1177489 |oIL SEAL: PLUNGER ROD

@) || & | 1182554 |SET SCREW: %e-18 X %' LG.. SOC. HD.
2 | 1187848 | PLUG: 14" PIPE, MAG.

@ 6 | 1252595 | SHIM:

3 | 1252939 | CROSSHEAD ASSEMBLY:

@) || 3 | 1266323 | PACKING NUT:

3 | 3268369 | SEAL HOLDER:

6 | P506675 | BEARING: CONNECTING ROD

3 | 3268418 | GASKET: SEAL HOLDER

@) || 1 | 5260567 | INSPECTION PLATE:

G2 || 1 | 5277981 | NAMEPLATE:

G3) || 2 [ 1187413 |SELF-TAPPING SCREW: #4 X %' LG.
1 | 3269461 |PLUG: PIPE, 1%' NPT POLY (NS)

(9 || 2 | 3226716 |0-RING:5.50 " 0D X .12, BUNA-N




